

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Date: 28.03.2022

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 09

To,

Sh. Nabam Apang,

Langchung village, Sagalee,

P.O/P.S. Sagalee-791112,

Dist. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.

विषय : आपके आरटीआई आवेदनों दिनांक 14.03.2022 जो की सीपीआईओ कार्यालय में दिनांक 15.03.2022 को प्राप्त हुआ

उस का उतर।

Sub: Your RTI Applications dated 14.03.2022 received at CPIO office on 15.03.2022.

Sir,

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application ref. no. PGCIL/NER/2021-22/M-20, dated 14.03.2022 under RTI Act, 2005 received at CPIO office on 15.03.2022.
- 2.0 As per inputs received from concerned department/Site, the information pertaining to your query is given below:

SI. No.	Query	Information
(b)	1 to 8, 10 to 12	The query pertains to information available at DC, Papum Pare, and the same has been transferred vide letter No. NESH/PESM/1117/02, dtd. 15.03.2022. Copy already forwarded to the applicant.
(b) 9	Furnish copy of transaction details for assessment of compensation deposited into the joint account of DC & DLRSO, Yupia.	Copy attached as Annex-I (2pages)

3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, NERTS, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Sh. R. K. Tyagi, ED (NERTS) POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya. 0364-2536371, tyagir@powergridindia.com

आपको धन्यवाद,

भवदीय

(A L SYNGKON) Sr. DGM & CPIO

0364-2536439,

nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in

File No.APDA-25014(12)/1/2021-APDA---

1/12090/2022

548

Kaling Tayeng, IAS Commissioner & Secretary (Power) cum Chief Executive Officer (APDA)



Government of Arunachal Pradesh Room No.11, 5th Floor, Block No.3, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar -791111 Phone No. 0360-2290365 (O) 0360-2290354 (Tele Fax) apdaheadquarter lie gmail.com

Dated Itanagar the 7th February, 2022

To,

The Assistant General Manager, Bank of Baroda (Erstwhile Vijaya Bank), O - Point Tinali, <u>Itanagar - 791 111</u>

Sub: Authorisation of Fund Transfer through RTGS to the following Deputy Commissioner (s).

With reference to the subject cited above, you are hereby requested to transfer the amount as indicated below into the account of Deputy Commissioner (s) from the Account of APDA, vide A/c. No. 65450100015427 being the amount for compensation to be paid to the land owners land for construction of various 132/33 and 33/11 KV Sub-Stations and towards land diminutive value and assets in ROW of Transmission Lines under Comprehensive

The Name of Bank, Account No. and Authorized Amount to be transferred to the Deputy Commissioner (s) is as below

SI, No.	Don't C				
	Deputy Commissioner	Bank	Account No. RTGS Code		Amount
1	East Siang	SBI	37581762860	Oppulation	
2	Papum Pare	PNB	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	SBIN0001395	₹ 9,72,778.00
	and the second s	1.1473	4783000100064366	PUNB0478300	₹ 11,25,00,813.00
(17)				Total	₹ 11,34,73,591.00

(Rupees, Eleven Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One, only) Action taken may kindly be confirmed to this office. Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

(Kaling Tayeng) AS Commissioner (Power) cum Communate (13) GOA OFFICE PERSON THE RELIEF

Copy to:

The Chief Engineer (P), Transmission, Planning & Monitoring Zone / Western / Central Electrical Zone, Itanagar for information along with a copy of details calculation sheet.

The Deputy Commissioner, East Slang / Papum Pare with a request to release the compensation amount as per the laid down procedure under the extent rules and acts.

The Director, Land Management, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information along with a copy of

The Assistant General Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, 132/33 KV Sub-Station, Ninuli for information along with a copy of details calculation sheet.

हिंदी में पत्र ब्यवहार कर देश का गौरव बढाएं



Annex-I (P-2/2)

HIE NO.APDA-25014(12)/1/2021-APDA--

12090/2022

DETAILS OF FUND TRANSFER AGAINST COMPREHENSIVE SCHEMES

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, PAPUM PARE:

A COMPREHENSIVE SCHEME:

Payment of Compensation towards land diminutive value and assets in ROW of Transmission Lines of :

1) 132 KV Riloh - Sagalee Transmission Line

₹10.00.00.000.00

2) 132 KV Riloh - Sagalee Transmission Line

₹1,25,00,813.00

Fund released against Comprehensive Scheme

₹11,25,00,813.00

(Rupees, Eleven Crore Twenty Five Lakh Eight Hundred Thirteen, only)

N.B

- 1 For reducing the conflict during the execution and also to disburse the compensation to the right person for the actual assets damaged during execution, Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District is requested to ensure that the compensation towards land diminutive value and assets in ROW of Transmission Lines under Comprehensive Scheme in Arunachal Pradesh passing through USF area is disbursed to the correct person during / after construction works as per actual damage of assets / diminutive value.
- 2 Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District is hereby requested to adhere to the payment guidelines as circulated vide letter No.APDA-25014(11)/1/2021-APDA/V6270/2021 Dated 05.11.2021 without fail.
- 3 Any conflict arising during execution of the project for the compensation disbursed without adhering to the above instructions will be the sole responsibility of the Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District.
- 4 Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District is hereby requested to submit the payment voucher.

(Kaling Tayeng) IAS Commissioner (Bower) cum Chief Executive Officer (APDA), Government of Arunachai Pragesh,

GOVE OF ALL RECORD PARTIEST.

THE WILL



पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Date: 15.03.2022

Ref: NESH/PESM/1117/02

To, The DC Office, Yupia -791110, Dist. PapumPare, Arunachal Pradesh.

Kind Attn: Sh. Minga Sherpa, Arunachal Pradesh.

विषयः सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के तहत आवेदन का स्थानांतरण।

Sub: Transfer of application under Right to Information Act 2005.

Sir,

- 1.0 Kindly find attached herewith a copy of RTI application dtd. 14.03.2022 submitted by Sh. Nabam Apang, Arunachal Pradesh and received at CPIO, POWERGRID, Shillong Office on 15.03.2022.
- 2.0 Information requested by the applicant under query no. (b) 9 is being sent from our end. It is understood from concerned Site Office that information pertaining to query no. (b) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11 & 12 of the applicant are available at your good Office. Therefore, it is requested that information may kindly be sent directly to the applicant with an intimation to this end.
- 3.0 Therefore, the RTI application of Sh. Nabam Apang, Arunachal Pradesh is hereby transferred to your end under section 6 (3) of Right to Information Act'2005.
- 4.0 You are requested to take appropriate action under Section 7 (1) of the said Act and provide information as per law to the applicant directly from your end.

Encl.: 1 (One) RTI application dtd. 14.03.2022 of Sh. Nabam Apang, Arunachal Pradesh.

भवदीय.

(A L SYNGKON) Sr. DGM & CPIO 0364-2536439,

nerts rti@powergrid.co.in

Copy:

a) Sh. Nabam Apang, Langchung village, Sagalee, P.O/P.S. Sagalee, Dist. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh: For information and necessary coordination with DC, Papum Pare please.

b) Sr. GM (PESM), Comp. Scheme, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh: For needful action please.

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली , डोंगतीय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग – 793006 (मेघालय); दूरभाष: 0364-2536371, फ़ैक्स: 0364-2536607

RHQ: North Eastern Region Transmission System; Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lalapang, Shillong - 793006 (Meghalaya) Tel: 0364-2536371, Fax: 0364-2536607

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: सौदामिनी", प्लॉट संख्या २, सेक्टर २९, इफ्फको चौक के नजदीक, गुडगाँव (हरियाणा) - **122001,** भारत **Corporate office:** "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO Chowk, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001, INDIA **Website:** http://www.powergridindia.com

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF APPLICATION IN FORM-A

I.D.NO		Date 14/03/2022
3.4.	Received an application in Form-A from Shing Change Village Cagales. Right to Information Act 2005. The information is proposed to be given norm 30 days from the date of receipt of application asked for cannot be supplied, the rejection letter The application is advised to contact the und A.M to 1. P.M. In case the applicant fails to turn up on the seasonable not be responsible for delay, is any. The applicant may also consult web-site of the the status of his application.	ally within 15 days and in any case within and in case it is found that the information er shall be issued stating reason thereof. dersigned on between 11. wheduled date (s), the competent authority
	Date 14/03/2022	Signature and Stamp of Competent Authority. E-mail
,		Telephone No:- 8787649965

FORM 'A'

Form of Application for Seeking Information (See Rule 3)

Го,			I.D. No(For official use)
	The Public Information Officer/PIO Senior General Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Nirjuli, Arunachal Pradesh		* A * 8
L.	Name of the Applicant	:- /	Shri Nabam Apang
2.	Address	:- *	Langchung village, Sagalee, P.O./P.S. Sagalee, District Papum Pare, A.P
3.	Particulars of Information	:	Seeking information regarding-
			Acquisition of land for Co-route location through the 132 Kvsingle circuit Transmission line from Rilo to Sagalee, (AP-46 to AP 116) Total 73 Tower Poles under Leporing & Sagalee Circle, Papum Pare District, A.P
(a) Na	ame of the concerned department	:-	Senior General Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Nirjuli, Arunachal Pradesh
(b) D	etails of information required	: -	Seeking information regarding acquisition of land:-

- Furnish copy of total assessment of compensation fund under land department as per marketvalue.
- 2. Furnish copy of total assessment of compensation fund under agricultural department as per market value.
- 3. Furnish copy of total assessment of compensation fund under Horticultural department as per market value.
- 4. Furnish copy of total assessment of compensation fund under Fishery department as per market value.
- 5. Furnish copy of total assessment of compensation fund under Forestry department as per market.
- **6.** Furnish copy of total assessment of compensation fund under engineering department as per market value.
- 7. Furnish copy of value of per trees and plant attached to the land acquired.
- 8. Furnish copy of value of other assets such as rate of vibrate wire, rate of land, rate of standing structures, rate of private forest plantation, rate of horticulture, rate of agriculture, rate of sericulture trees and other immovable properties.
- Furnish copy of transaction details for assessment of compensation deposited into the joint account of DC & DLRSO, Yupia.
- 10. Furnish copy of office memorandum vide no. LM-134/2011 (Pt-III) dated Itanagar the 2nd June 2021.
- 11. Furnish copy of total compensation amount for each tower pole.
- 12. Furnish detail under which authority the compensation amount has been deposited.

(c) Period for which information asked for

: - 2021 to till date

(d) Other details

: - furnish all documents with sign and seal.

- I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in 4. Section 8 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.
- A fee of Rs. 10/- has been deposited in the office of the authorized person through Cash / 5. Demand Draft / Pay order vide Treasury Challan No...! _____, dated:

Date : 14/03/2022 Place : Nizjuli

Signature of applicant with Date

E-mail Address if any:-Tel No. 6033905376 Mobile No. 8974673368

Reasonable assistance can be provided by the competent Note:- (I) Authority in filling up the Form A.

Please ensure that the Form A is complete in all respect and there is no ambiguity (II)providing the Details of Information required.

Challan No.

T. R. 6 (See Rule 92 (Obverse Challan of cash paid into Civil Defence
Please indicate where Railways
Post and
Telegraph

Treasury/Sub Treasury

State/Reserve Bank of India at

To be filled in by the Remitter				To be filled in by the Department Officer of the Treasury		
By whom Tendered	(Name or designation) and address of the person on whose behalf money is paid	Full particulars of the remittence and/ or Authority (If any)	Amount	Head of Accounts	Account Officer by whom Adjustable	Order to the Bank +
Name Name Signature	Benior General Banagar Powangrid Ninjuli Composation of mode Linte	Total & T.	Rs.	The State of the S	AG. Yonagar	Date Correct, Receive and grant receipt (Signature and full designation of the Officer ordering the money to be paid in)

(In word) Rupees

To be used only in the case of remitteances to the Bank through Departmental Officer or the Treasury Officer.

Received payment (In words) Rupees

Treasurer

Accountant
Naharlagun Treasurge
Arunachai Pradesh

Treasury Officer Agent or Manager